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Tara Gunson <tgunson@apexgeoscience.com> Tue, Dec 6, 2022 at 3:55 PM
To: "Wilson, Christine" <Christine.Wilson3@rcaanc-cirnac.gc.ca>, "Fraser, Jeremy" <jeremy.fraser@rcaanc-cirnac.gc.ca>,
"Licensing Department (NWB)" <licensing@nwb-oen.ca>, "Amsel, Kyle" <Kyle.Amsel@rcaanc-cirnac.gc.ca>

Cc: "Fabio Capponi (Western Atlas Resources)" <fcapponi@westernar.com>, "Susan Rubin (Western Atlas Resources)"
<srubin@westernar.com>

Thanks very much Christine,

Western Atlas has confirmed that the drillpads will be accessed via helicopter during the next field program and any
issues that still remain will be rectified (e.g. drill pipe will be cut off to ground level or just below).

Photographs of the drillpads before and after any remediation will be provided to Mr. Amsel immediately after the drillpads
are accessed and also included in the Annual Report.

Best of luck in your new position!
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